
6

1

4

8

9

14

13

15
16

18

19
21
22

20

2

2611

17

7 5

11

11

11

24

25

10

2

12

12

3

19

3

3

3

23

32

32

TS 080/A
TS 080/A

ITEM NO. Description Artikelcode QTY.

1 Lid coldwatercontainer 13061 1

2 Screw 4,2 x 19, stainless steel + Sealing washer 70110 2

3 Screw 2,9x6,5, stainless steel 73060 4

4 Float hood 54125 1
5 Float 12235 1
6 Screw 4,2 x 19, stainless steel 70010 1
7 Drainplug 11516 1
8 Cold water container 11050 1
9 Tightening socket 12220 1

10 Switch pawl 54155 1
11 Cap, grey 12333 4
12 Screw 4,2x13, with cap ring 70140 4
13 Upper rear handle 11756 1
14 Hinge, stainless steel 54100 1
15 Sealingring cold water container 60035 1

16 Upper base 55078 1

17 Screw, M4x10 71040 2
18 Microswitch UL complete 43331 1
19 Screw 2,9x6,5 73050 2
20 Toothed washer, M4 74010 2
21 U-shaped tab 46041 2
22 Nut M4 with toothed washer 72018 3
23 Upper front panel TS/TK 17941 1
24 Illuminated main switch 43151 1
25 Signal light, green 43650 1
26 Signal light, red 43655 1
27 Outletpipe 11502 1

  

draw. no.
format
drawn by

Thermoserve
date

page

22-2-2016
SB

192**
A3

article

1 of 3

page 1 of 3

wiring diagram

format A3
SBdrawn by

date 20-12-2018

Thermoservemodel
type



28

29

30

31

32

34

37

33

22

27

35

36

61

28
32
32

20
21
22

17

TS 080/A
TS 080/A

ITEM NO. Description Artikelcode QTY.

28 Starlock, 15 mm 78255 2
29 Bended watertransportpipe, 285 mm 56880 1
30 Brew basket holder, aluminium 55872 1
31 Cap, black 12332 3
32 Screw 4,3x13, stainless steel 70040 5
33 Brew basket 13271 1
34 Rubber tube, 245 mm 60099 1
35 Boiling element (seetable) ***** 1
36 Element bracket 51489 1
37 Nut M6 + toothed washer 72110 1
38 Airpot, 2,2L 88721 1
39 Housing TS, 360 mm 57361 1

Boiling element

230V 2200W 45204

240V 2200W 45207

  

draw. no.
format
drawn by

Thermoserve
date

page

22-2-2016
SB

192**
A3

article

2 of 3

page 2 of 3

wiring diagram

format A3
SBdrawn by

date 20-12-2018

Thermoservemodel
type



39

42
41

40

43

46

47

45

48
49

52

54

59

57
58

53

60

51

48

12

12
31

50

55
56

56

56
53

38

49

49
49

47

60

60

58
57

31 56

44

TS 080/A
TS 080/A

ITEM NO. Description Artikelcode QTY.

40 Handle left, with feet (61150) 11716 1
41 Block terminal 46060 1
42 Screw, 2,9x19 70065 1
43 Sealing ring 11396 1
44 Supply cord (see table) ***** 1
45 Base plate 55047 1
46 Cord anchorage 78175 1
47 Screw, 3,5x13 70055 2
48 Foot 11271 2
49 Screw, 3,5x9,5 70050 4
50 Front Handle TSIIX (assembly) 11136 1
51 Footplate 16700 1
52 Fixingplate block terminal 54010 1
53 Screw, M3x6 + washer 73031 2
54 Tightening clip 54161 1
55 Screw, M4x10 + washer 70012 1
56 Screw, 4,2x19 + washer 70081 4
57 Washer M5 74024 2
58 Screw, M5x10 71070 2
59 Bottom plate 11370 1
60 Screw, M3x6 71060 4
61 Cap ring 12331 3

62 Washer, 12x4,3 12336 2
63 1

Supply cord
EU-plug Cord 3x1mm² 44045

UK-plug Cord 3x1mm² 44064

  

draw. no.
format
drawn by

Thermoserve
date

page

22-2-2016
SB

192**
A3

article

3 of 3

page 3 of 3

wiring diagram

format A3
SBdrawn by

date 20-12-2018

Thermoservemodel
type


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3


